
  Q4 2014 

 

FORM SL13-2 RevC   (WORK  TOOL) 

End of Sale Notice (EOSN) 
(or End of Life Announcement) 

for Bluesocket BlueSecure Controllers (BSC) 
 

ADTRAN Inc. announces the End of Sale and End of Life dates for the ADTRAN Bluesocket 
BlueSecure Controllers (BSC). The last date to order the affected products is December 31, 2014.  
Customers will continue to receive support from ADTRAN Technical Support until December 31, 2015, 
1 year from End of Sale date.  
 
Table 1.  Part Numbers Affected by this Announcement 
 

End of Sale Product 
Part Number 

Product 
Description 

Reason for Withdrawal 

1700902F1 BSC-600, 64 Users, 8 APs 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700903F1 
BSC-1200, 200 Users, 25 
Aps 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700904G1 
BSC-2200, 400 Users, 50 
APs Copper Ethernet 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700904G2 
BSC-2200, 400 Users, 50 
APs Fiber 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700905G1 
BSC-3200, 1500 Users, 
100 APs Copper 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700905G2 
BSC-3200, 1500 Users, 
100 APs Fiber 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700906G1 
BSC-5200, 4000 Users, 
150 APs, Copper 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

1700906G2 
BSC-5200, 4000 Users, 
150 APs, Fiber 

Market demand has shifted to next 
generation cloud-based and virtualized 
solutions 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  Q4 2014 

 

FORM SL13-2 RevC   (WORK  TOOL) 

Table 2 describes the End of Life milestones, definitions, and dates for the affected ADTRAN 
Bluesocket BlueSecure Controllers (BSC).  
 
 
Table 2.  End of Life Milestones and Dates for Select ADTRAN Bluesocket BlueSecure Controllers 
(BSC). 

 
Milestone Definition Date 

End of Life Announcement Date The distribution date of the document that 
announces a product’s End of Sale and End of Life 
terms. 

September 3, 2014 

End of Sale Date (ESD) The last date to order the product.  The product is 
no longer for sale after this date. 

December 31, 2014 

Last Shipment Date The last possible ship date that can be requested of 
ADTRAN.  Actual ship date is dependent on lead 
time. 

March 31, 2015 

End of ProServices New Service 
Attachment and Renewals Date 

The last date to order a ProServices new service 
contract, add the equipment to an existing service 
contract or renew an existing ProServices service 
contract for the product. 

December 31, 2015 

Last Date of Support  (AKA  End of 
Life Date (EOL)) 

The last date to receive service and support for the 
product.  After this date, all support services for the 
product are unavailable, and the product becomes 
obsolete. This is the official End of Life Date of the 
product. 

December 31, 2015 

 
PRODUCT MIGRATION OPTIONS 
The recommended replacements for the affected ADTRAN Bluesocket BlueSecure Controllers are 
ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN and ProCloud Wi-Fi. 
 
For more information about the replacement products, visit the ADTRAN website at 
http://www.adtran.com/  under the respective product pages.  

 
 

Table 3.  End of Sale Product Numbers and Recommended Replacement Products 
 

Affected Product Description Replacement Products(s) 

1700902F1 BSC-600, 64 Users, 8 APs 
ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

1700903F1 BSC-1200, 200 Users, 25 Aps 
ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

1700904G1 
BSC-2200, 400 Users, 50 APs 
Copper Ethernet 

ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

1700904G2 
BSC-2200, 400 Users, 50 APs 
Fiber 

ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

1700905G1 
BSC-3200, 1500 Users, 100 APs 
Copper 

ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

1700905G2 
BSC-3200, 1500 Users, 100 APs 
Fiber 

ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 



  Q4 2014 

 

FORM SL13-2 RevC   (WORK  TOOL) 

1700906G1 
BSC-5200, 4000 Users, 150 APs, 
Copper 

ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

1700906G2 
BSC-5200, 4000 Users, 150 APs, 
Fiber 

ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN 

and ProCloud Wi-Fi 

 
 

FOR MORE INFORMATION 

For more information about the ADTRAN Bluesocket vWLAN and ProCloud Wi-Fi family of products go 
to, http://www.adtran.com/ [Products Tab] 

For more information about the ADTRAN End of Life Policy, go to http://www.adtran.com/ [Support 
Tab], [Warranty Information Link] 

To subscribe to receive End of Life/End of Sale information, go to http://www.adtran.com/ [Support Tab] 

 

 


